The anti-cariogenic potential of significant compounds 

in each of the spices was further assessed against four bacterial target proteins (DNA 

gyrase B, dihydrofolate reductase (DHF), D-alanine: D-alanine ligase (Ddl1), and 

Isoleucyl-tRNA synthetase (IARS). Out of 100 samples collected, hundred and sixty-six 

(166) isolates were recovered: Pseudomonas aeruginosa (105), Staphylococcus 

aureus (52), and Streptococcus mutans (9). In-silico studies revealed that kaempferol in 

onion, luteolin 7-O-glucoside in ginger, and macelignan in nutmeg had high binding 

affinities for the four target proteins (∆G> -7 kcal/mol).

[...]

GR- Gram stain, CS- Capsule stain, CT- Catalase, CO- Coagulase, MO- Motility, IN- Indole, OX- Oxidase, CI- Citrate, UR- Urease, MR-

Methyl-red, VP- Vogesproskeur, G- Glucose, L-Lactose, M-Mannitol, A-Acid production, (+)- positive, (-) - Negative. 

collected, hundred and sixty-six (166) isolates within three 

genera: Pseudomonas aeruginosa, Streptococcus mutans, 

and Staphylococcus aureus, were recovered and identified 

based on their colony morphology, Gram stain reaction, 

and biochemical tests, hence indicating mixed infections

[...]

properties to assist in managing dental caries. Thus, dental 

caries is a significant oral disease of public health 

importance and the primary cause of pain and tooth loss, 

presenting a high morbidity rate in the general population 

(Khushbu and Satyam, 2016; Nelio et al., 2016). One hundred 

and five (105) isolates were identified with Pseudomonas 

aeruginosa, a Gram-negative bacterium being the most 

predominant. Staphylococcus aureus (109) 

and Streptococcus mutans (9) were the two Gram-positive 

bacteria isolated. It has been reported that the oral cavity is